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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 13-19 7-9 4-8 2-2
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 13-19 7-9 4-8 2-2

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Clemson 884 933 0 0 0 1888
Opponents 931 1084 0 0 0 2114

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 DIXON, Nikki 31-19 823:00 26.5 142-332 .428 22-82 .268 118-171 .690 40 95 135 4.4 85 3 85 119 16 47 424 13.7
12 PETTAWAY, Quinyotta 26-4 656:00 25.2 105-222 .473 0-0 .000 45-75 .600 55 110 165 6.3 72 4 20 47 24 23 255 9.8
1 TAY, Charmaine 24-15 648:00 27.0 71-189 .376 4-15 .267 51-78 .654 34 92 126 5.3 60 0 42 46 4 27 197 8.2

23 DUNN, Chancie 32-28 917:00 28.7 106-252 .421 5-14 .357 30-38 .789 33 83 116 3.6 51 0 81 84 20 32 247 7.7
5 GRAMLICH, Kelly 32-15 849:00 26.5 82-228 .360 66-186 .355 13-15 .867 4 68 72 2.3 56 2 22 21 3 17 243 7.6

15 JAMISON-MYERS, Nyilah 32-20 655:00 20.5 83-158 .525 0-0 .000 40-81 .494 52 73 125 3.9 85 2 8 35 37 11 206 6.4
2 LINDSAY, Chelsea 32-32 1103:00 34.5 60-177 .339 3-16 .188 38-59 .644 34 61 95 3.0 70 1 122 84 5 40 161 5.0

13 CHATMAN, Sade 18-10 325:00 18.1 34-82 .415 1-2 .500 11-19 .579 16 20 36 2.0 44 2 4 19 11 9 80 4.4
3 HARRIS, Abrea 2-0 11:00 5.5 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.0 2 0 2 0 0 0 4 2.0

14 MOSLEY, Paige 16-0 172:00 10.8 11-33 .333 0-1 .000 4-10 .400 13 14 27 1.7 16 0 3 14 2 8 26 1.6
20 GAILLARD, Jordan 28-17 291:00 10.4 16-47 .340 12-38 .316 1-4 .250 10 17 27 1.0 9 0 5 8 0 7 45 1.6
Team 71 74 145 23
Total 32 6450 712-1723 .413 113-354 .319 351-550 .638 362 709 1071 33.5 550 14 394 500 122 221 1888 59.0
Opponents 32 6450 751-1841 .408 194-587 .330 418-598 .699 479 757 1236 38.6 529 7 433 470 117 243 2114 66.1

Team Statistics
CLEM OPP

Scoring 1888 2114
Points per game 59.0 66.1
Scoring margin -7.1 -

Field goals-att 712-1723 751-1841
Field goal pct .413 .408

3 point fg-att 113-354 194-587
3-point FG pct .319 .330
3-pt FG made per game 3.5 6.1

Free throws-att 351-550 418-598
Free throw pct .638 .699
F-Throws made per game 11.0 13.1

Rebounds 1071 1236
Rebounds per game 33.5 38.6
Rebounding margin -5.2 -

Assists 394 433
Assists per game 12.3 13.5

Turnovers 500 470
Turnovers per game 15.6 14.7
Turnover margin -0.9 -
Assist/turnover ratio 0.8 0.9

Steals 221 243
Steals per game 6.9 7.6

Blocks 122 117
Blocks per game 3.8 3.7

Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 0 -

Attendance 11563 30699
Home games-Avg/Game 16-723 12-2558
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 4-3785

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/08/2013 Davidson L 57-77 531
11/10/2013 Wofford W 72-50 624
11/17/2013 CSUN L 53-69 407
11/20/2013 South Carolina L 43-68 715
11/24/2013 at South Fla. W 68-63 1624
11/27/2013 Radford W 41-39 478
12/01/2013 North Florida W 48-44 425
12/05/2013 at UNC Greensboro W 77-71 502
12/14/2013 South Carolina St. W 88-46 840
12/19/2013 at UNLV L 54-63 826
12/20/2013 vs Creighton W 56-52 753
12/21/2013 vs Oregon St. L 41-74 862
12/29/2013 Middle Tenn. L 51-76 614
01/02/2014 at NJIT W 84-37 299
01/05/2014 at Notre Dame L 51-71 8599
01/08/2014 Georgia Tech L 68-89 904
01/12/2014 Pittsburgh W 77-67 679
01/16/2014 at North Carolina L 55-78 3022
01/20/2014 Wake Forest L 61-68 605
01/23/2014 at Syracuse L 75-84 342
01/26/2014 Miami (FL) W 60-52 1204
01/30/2014 at Georgia Tech Wot 80-79 570
02/02/2014 at Virginia L 43-80 3781
02/06/2014 Duke L 51-78 921
02/09/2014 at Maryland L 43-95 6471
02/13/2014 NC State Lot 63-69 570
02/16/2014 at Pittsburgh L 43-56 3305
02/20/2014 Boston College W 72-67 744
02/23/2014 Florida St. L 43-59 1302
02/27/2014 at Virginia Tech L 48-74 1358
03/05/2014 vs Virginia Tech W 69-56 3000
03/06/2014 vs Syracuse L 53-63 10526
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#1 TAY, Charmaine
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Davidson 11/08/2013 * 27:00 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 4 6 6.0 1 1 2 0 2 4 4.0
Wofford 11/10/2013 26:00 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 1 3 4 5.0 2 3 2 0 2 6 5.0
CSUN 11/17/2013 * 26:00 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 2 4 6 5.3 4 2 2 0 1 2 4.0
South Carolina 11/20/2013 * 32:00 5-15 .333 0-2 .000 1-3 .333 2 3 5 5.3 2 2 2 1 1 11 5.8
at South Fla. 11/24/2013 * 38:00 9-17 .529 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 2 10 12 6.6 2 4 2 1 3 21 8.8
Radford 11/27/2013 * 32:00 4-6 .667 0-1 .000 0-4 .000 2 7 9 7.0 3 0 6 0 1 8 8.7
North Florida 12/01/2013 * 34:00 6-10 .600 1-2 .500 2-4 .500 0 3 3 6.4 2 0 2 0 2 15 9.6
at UNC Greensboro 12/05/2013 * 33:00 5-9 .556 1-3 .333 4-5 .800 3 3 6 6.4 4 1 4 0 0 15 10.3
South Carolina St. 12/14/2013 * 22:00 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 4 5 6.2 3 3 0 0 0 6 9.8
at UNLV 12/19/2013 * 26:00 1-10 .100 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 5 2 7 6.3 3 5 0 0 1 2 9.0
vs Creighton 12/20/2013 * 30:00 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 5-8 .625 2 4 6 6.3 3 2 3 1 0 11 9.2
vs Oregon St. 12/21/2013 * 26:00 2-12 .167 0-0 .000 4-4 1.000 3 3 6 6.3 4 2 0 0 0 8 9.1
at NJIT 01/02/2014 26:00 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 0 5 5 6.2 2 1 2 0 2 6 8.8
at Notre Dame 01/05/2014 23:00 4-10 .400 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 5.9 4 1 1 0 0 8 8.8
Georgia Tech 01/08/2014 * 34:00 6-12 .500 2-4 .500 6-9 .667 2 6 8 6.1 1 1 2 0 4 20 9.5
Pittsburgh 01/12/2014 * 35:00 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 5-8 .625 0 7 7 6.1 3 4 2 0 0 11 9.6
at North Carolina 01/16/2014 * 32:00 4-11 .364 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 5.9 2 2 2 0 2 10 9.6
Wake Forest 01/20/2014 * 17:00 3-10 .300 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 2 4 6 5.9 2 0 2 0 1 9 9.6
Miami (FL) 01/26/2014 23:00 3-8 .375 0-1 .000 0-2 .000 2 3 5 5.8 2 2 3 0 2 6 9.4
at Georgia Tech 01/30/2014 25:00 3-10 .300 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 0 3 3 5.7 4 2 3 0 1 8 9.4
at Virginia 02/02/2014 24:00 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 5.6 2 0 1 0 1 2 9.0
Duke 02/06/2014 18:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 5.4 3 2 1 0 1 2 8.7
NC State 02/13/2014 09:00 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 5.3 0 1 1 0 0 2 8.4
at Pittsburgh 02/16/2014 30:00 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 4-4 1.000 1 4 5 5.3 2 1 1 1 0 4 8.2
Totals 15 648:00 71-189 .376 4-15 .267 51-78 .654 34 92 126 5.3 60 42 46 4 27 197 8.2

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

24 27.0 8.2 37.6 26.7 65.4 5.3 1.8 1.9 0.9 1.1 0.2
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#2 LINDSAY, Chelsea
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Davidson 11/08/2013 * 37:00 5-13 .385 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 2 1 3 3.0 1 0 1 0 0 12 12.0
Wofford 11/10/2013 * 30:00 3-7 .429 0-3 .000 3-3 1.000 4 4 8 5.5 2 3 1 1 1 9 10.5
CSUN 11/17/2013 * 32:00 1-8 .125 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 4.7 3 2 2 0 1 2 7.7
South Carolina 11/20/2013 * 39:00 5-10 .500 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 1 1 2 4.0 0 3 2 0 1 12 8.8
at South Fla. 11/24/2013 * 40:00 2-6 .333 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 3.4 3 3 3 0 0 5 8.0
Radford 11/27/2013 * 30:00 1-5 .200 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 3.2 2 3 1 0 1 2 7.0
North Florida 12/01/2013 * 36:00 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 2 2 4 3.3 2 5 5 0 3 2 6.3
at UNC Greensboro 12/05/2013 * 33:00 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 8-12 .667 2 3 5 3.5 4 3 2 0 1 12 7.0
South Carolina St. 12/14/2013 * 24:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 3.6 0 5 2 1 1 0 6.2
at UNLV 12/19/2013 * 29:00 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 3.5 2 3 2 0 0 0 5.6
vs Creighton 12/20/2013 * 33:00 1-8 .125 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 1 1 2 3.4 4 4 2 0 0 3 5.4
vs Oregon St. 12/21/2013 * 35:00 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 3.3 0 1 0 0 1 6 5.4
Middle Tenn. 12/29/2013 * 39:00 3-11 .273 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 3 0 3 3.2 3 4 6 0 1 6 5.5
at NJIT 01/02/2014 * 35:00 5-7 .714 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 3.1 2 8 0 0 5 11 5.9
at Notre Dame 01/05/2014 * 36:00 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 2.9 2 5 3 0 1 4 5.7
Georgia Tech 01/08/2014 * 32:00 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 1 2 3 2.9 2 4 3 0 0 2 5.5
Pittsburgh 01/12/2014 * 32:00 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 2.9 3 3 3 0 3 2 5.3
at North Carolina 01/16/2014 * 37:00 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 0 1 1 2.8 2 5 5 0 1 3 5.2
Wake Forest 01/20/2014 * 39:00 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 3-5 .600 0 3 3 2.8 4 6 2 1 3 5 5.2
at Syracuse 01/23/2014 * 38:00 3-4 .750 1-1 1.000 1-2 .500 1 2 3 2.9 5 7 5 0 2 8 5.3
Miami (FL) 01/26/2014 * 31:00 1-5 .200 0-1 .000 1-3 .333 1 2 3 2.9 3 5 2 0 1 3 5.2
at Georgia Tech 01/30/2014 * 37:00 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 3 1 4 2.9 2 6 4 2 0 1 5.0
at Virginia 02/02/2014 * 31:00 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 2.8 2 3 3 0 1 0 4.8
Duke 02/06/2014 * 35:00 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 4-4 1.000 0 2 2 2.8 1 0 6 0 2 8 4.9
at Maryland 02/09/2014 * 28:00 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 4 7 3.0 2 3 5 0 0 2 4.8
NC State 02/13/2014 * 39:00 5-6 .833 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 4 4 3.0 2 3 3 0 2 12 5.1
at Pittsburgh 02/16/2014 * 38:00 3-12 .250 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 3 5 3.1 2 2 2 0 1 7 5.1
Boston College 02/20/2014 * 38:00 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 3.1 0 7 2 0 1 2 5.0
Florida St. 02/23/2014 * 28:00 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 3.0 3 4 2 0 3 2 4.9
at Virginia Tech 02/27/2014 * 38:00 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 0 1 1 3.0 3 4 3 0 1 9 5.1
vs Virginia Tech 03/05/2014 * 37:00 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 4 4 3.0 3 4 1 0 1 3 5.0
vs Syracuse 03/06/2014 * 37:00 2-6 .333 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 3.0 1 4 1 0 1 6 5.0
Totals 32 1103:00 60-177 .339 3-16 .188 38-59 .644 34 61 95 3.0 70 122 84 5 40 161 5.0

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

32 34.5 5.0 33.9 18.8 64.4 3.0 3.8 2.6 1.5 1.3 0.2
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#3 HARRIS, Abrea
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Davidson 11/08/2013 07:00 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 1 0 0 0 2 2.0
CSUN 11/17/2013 04:00 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.0 0 1 0 0 0 2 2.0
Totals 0 11:00 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.0 2 2 0 0 0 4 2.0

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct
FT
Pct

Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

2 5.5 2.0 66.7 0.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 0.0 2.0 0.0 0.0
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#5 GRAMLICH, Kelly
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Davidson 11/08/2013 * 24:00 1-8 .125 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 1 0 1 0 1 3 3.0
Wofford 11/10/2013 28:00 4-7 .571 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 1 2 3 2.0 1 3 1 0 0 10 6.5
CSUN 11/17/2013 * 20:00 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 2.3 1 1 2 0 0 2 5.0
South Carolina 11/20/2013 24:00 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 5 5 3.0 1 1 0 0 1 2 4.3
at South Fla. 11/24/2013 24:00 5-9 .556 4-7 .571 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.6 5 1 3 1 1 14 6.2
Radford 11/27/2013 32:00 4-14 .286 4-13 .308 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.2 1 0 0 0 1 12 7.2
North Florida 12/01/2013 33:00 1-6 .167 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 0 5 5 2.6 1 1 0 0 0 3 6.6
at UNC Greensboro 12/05/2013 25:00 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0 2 2 2.5 0 0 0 0 0 4 6.3
South Carolina St. 12/14/2013 24:00 8-12 .667 8-12 .667 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.4 0 1 2 0 1 24 8.2
at UNLV 12/19/2013 34:00 9-16 .563 7-13 .538 0-0 .000 1 2 3 2.5 3 1 0 0 0 25 9.9
vs Creighton 12/20/2013 * 34:00 2-6 .333 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 5 5 2.7 1 0 2 0 0 4 9.4
vs Oregon St. 12/21/2013 * 26:00 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 2.8 2 0 0 1 0 4 8.9
Middle Tenn. 12/29/2013 * 28:00 0-7 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.7 3 1 0 0 0 0 8.2
at NJIT 01/02/2014 * 25:00 5-9 .556 4-8 .500 0-1 .000 0 2 2 2.6 2 0 1 0 1 14 8.6
at Notre Dame 01/05/2014 * 37:00 5-9 .556 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 0 4 4 2.7 1 0 0 0 0 13 8.9
Georgia Tech 01/08/2014 09:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.6 1 0 0 0 0 0 8.4
Pittsburgh 01/12/2014 * 37:00 4-8 .500 4-8 .500 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 2.6 1 1 0 0 0 14 8.7
at North Carolina 01/16/2014 18:00 1-7 .143 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.4 1 0 0 0 0 2 8.3
Wake Forest 01/20/2014 * 26:00 1-11 .091 0-8 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.4 1 2 0 0 2 2 8.0
at Syracuse 01/23/2014 23:00 2-9 .222 1-8 .125 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.3 3 1 1 0 0 5 7.9
Miami (FL) 01/26/2014 21:00 2-2 1.000 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0 5 5 2.4 4 0 0 0 0 6 7.8
at Georgia Tech 01/30/2014 32:00 4-11 .364 4-11 .364 0-0 .000 0 4 4 2.5 2 1 1 0 1 12 8.0
at Virginia 02/02/2014 24:00 3-9 .333 3-9 .333 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.4 2 1 1 0 1 9 8.0
Duke 02/06/2014 26:00 3-12 .250 3-11 .273 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.3 1 0 0 0 2 9 8.0
at Maryland 02/09/2014 23:00 2-3 .667 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.3 0 0 0 0 1 6 8.0
NC State 02/13/2014 23:00 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.3 1 1 0 0 0 0 7.7
at Pittsburgh 02/16/2014 * 27:00 1-4 .250 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.2 2 1 1 0 1 3 7.5
Boston College 02/20/2014 * 29:00 3-8 .375 3-8 .375 6-6 1.000 0 1 1 2.1 1 2 2 0 0 15 7.8
Florida St. 02/23/2014 * 27:00 4-10 .400 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.1 5 0 2 1 1 11 7.9
at Virginia Tech 02/27/2014 * 28:00 2-6 .333 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0 3 3 2.2 3 0 0 0 1 6 7.8
vs Virginia Tech 03/05/2014 * 21:00 2-4 .500 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0 3 3 2.2 3 0 0 0 1 6 7.7
vs Syracuse 03/06/2014 * 37:00 1-7 .143 1-7 .143 0-0 .000 1 3 4 2.3 2 2 1 0 0 3 7.6
Totals 15 849:00 82-228 .360 66-186 .355 13-15 .867 4 68 72 2.3 56 22 21 3 17 243 7.6

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

32 26.5 7.6 36.0 35.5 86.7 2.3 0.7 0.7 1.0 0.5 0.1
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#12 PETTAWAY, Quinyotta
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Davidson 11/08/2013 * 30:00 5-11 .455 0-0 .000 7-8 .875 6 9 15 15.0 2 0 4 4 0 17 17.0
Radford 11/27/2013 26:00 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 4 4 8 11.5 1 2 4 2 1 9 13.0
North Florida 12/01/2013 17:00 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 8.3 3 0 0 2 2 4 10.0
at UNC Greensboro 12/05/2013 19:00 7-9 .778 0-0 .000 5-6 .833 2 4 6 7.8 5 2 3 0 2 19 12.3
South Carolina St. 12/14/2013 15:00 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 3 2 5 7.2 3 1 1 1 0 6 11.0
at UNLV 12/19/2013 22:00 2-9 .222 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 6.7 1 1 0 0 0 4 9.8
vs Creighton 12/20/2013 24:00 8-13 .615 0-0 .000 6-10 .600 3 6 9 7.0 2 1 0 2 1 22 11.6
vs Oregon St. 12/21/2013 16:00 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 6.6 3 0 0 0 0 2 10.4
Middle Tenn. 12/29/2013 32:00 5-13 .385 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 2 5 7 6.7 1 0 4 1 1 12 10.6
at NJIT 01/02/2014 23:00 4-7 .571 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 3 6 9 6.9 3 0 4 1 1 9 10.4
at Notre Dame 01/05/2014 29:00 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 4 4 8 7.0 5 0 4 0 0 5 9.9
Georgia Tech 01/08/2014 21:00 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 7 7 7.0 4 0 1 0 1 0 9.1
Pittsburgh 01/12/2014 16:00 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 6.8 3 1 1 1 1 4 8.7
at Syracuse 01/23/2014 28:00 6-9 .667 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 5 5 6.6 4 2 0 1 1 13 9.0
Miami (FL) 01/26/2014 27:00 4-8 .500 0-0 .000 3-9 .333 2 10 12 7.0 1 0 2 2 0 11 9.1
at Georgia Tech 01/30/2014 37:00 7-12 .583 0-0 .000 4-8 .500 2 5 7 7.0 2 2 2 0 2 18 9.7
at Virginia 02/02/2014 23:00 5-11 .455 0-0 .000 2-5 .400 2 0 2 6.7 1 1 1 2 0 12 9.8
Duke 02/06/2014 27:00 4-10 .400 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 3 1 4 6.6 4 2 0 0 2 10 9.8
at Maryland 02/09/2014 29:00 4-11 .364 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 5 6 6.5 1 0 3 0 0 8 9.7
NC State 02/13/2014 37:00 8-14 .571 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 5 2 7 6.6 5 1 3 1 2 17 10.1
at Pittsburgh 02/16/2014 24:00 2-8 .250 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 2 4 6.4 4 1 1 1 1 5 9.9
Boston College 02/20/2014 21:00 5-11 .455 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 2 3 6.3 4 0 0 1 2 11 9.9
Florida St. 02/23/2014 * 32:00 5-11 .455 0-0 .000 4-6 .667 1 8 9 6.4 1 1 5 2 1 14 10.1
at Virginia Tech 02/27/2014 31:00 4-9 .444 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 6 7 6.4 2 0 0 0 0 8 10.0
vs Virginia Tech 03/05/2014 * 31:00 3-10 .300 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 3 3 6 6.4 2 1 2 0 1 7 9.9
vs Syracuse 03/06/2014 * 19:00 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 6.3 5 1 2 0 1 8 9.8
Totals 4 656:00 105-222 .473 0-0 .000 45-75 .600 55 110 165 6.3 72 20 47 24 23 255 9.8

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

26 25.2 9.8 47.3 0.0 60.0 6.3 0.8 1.8 0.4 0.9 0.9
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#13 CHATMAN, Sade
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Davidson 11/08/2013 15:00 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.0 1 0 1 1 0 6 6.0
Wofford 11/10/2013 * 22:00 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 4 6 4.0 3 0 2 2 0 4 5.0
CSUN 11/17/2013 * 21:00 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 3 3 6 4.7 1 0 2 1 0 4 4.7
South Carolina 11/20/2013 * 23:00 1-8 .125 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 2 3 4.3 5 0 2 0 1 3 4.3
at South Fla. 11/24/2013 * 25:00 4-6 .667 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 4.0 4 0 0 1 0 9 5.2
Radford 11/27/2013 * 19:00 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 2 5 4.2 2 0 4 1 1 2 4.7
North Florida 12/01/2013 * 21:00 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 3.7 1 0 1 1 0 4 4.6
at UNC Greensboro 12/05/2013 * 08:00 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 3.4 1 1 0 1 0 2 4.3
South Carolina St. 12/14/2013 * 18:00 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 3.2 1 1 0 2 2 5 4.3
at UNLV 12/19/2013 16:00 3-5 .600 0-1 .000 0-2 .000 0 0 0 2.9 5 2 0 0 2 6 4.5
vs Creighton 12/20/2013 * 22:00 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 1 2 2.8 3 0 0 1 3 9 4.9
vs Oregon St. 12/21/2013 * 20:00 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.6 1 0 1 0 0 0 4.5
Georgia Tech 01/08/2014 16:00 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 1 0 1 2.5 4 0 1 0 0 4 4.5
at North Carolina 01/16/2014 27:00 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 2.4 3 0 2 0 0 8 4.7
Wake Forest 01/20/2014 18:00 4-7 .571 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.3 2 0 1 0 0 8 4.9
at Syracuse 01/23/2014 08:00 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.1 2 0 1 0 0 2 4.8
Miami (FL) 01/26/2014 12:00 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4.5
at Virginia 02/02/2014 14:00 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 0 1 2.0 4 0 1 0 0 4 4.4
Totals 10 325:00 34-82 .415 1-2 .500 11-19 .579 16 20 36 2.0 44 4 19 11 9 80 4.4

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

18 18.1 4.4 41.5 50.0 57.9 2.0 0.2 1.1 0.2 0.5 0.6
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#14 MOSLEY, Paige
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
CSUN 11/17/2013 16:00 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 3.0 0 0 1 1 1 4 4.0
South Carolina 11/20/2013 08:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 1 1 2 2.5 1 0 0 0 1 2 3.0
South Carolina St. 12/14/2013 19:00 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 3 1 4 3.0 2 0 2 0 1 4 3.3
vs Creighton 12/20/2013 03:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.3 0 0 1 0 0 0 2.5
vs Oregon St. 12/21/2013 05:00 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.2 3 0 1 0 0 0 2.0
Wake Forest 01/20/2014 04:00 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.7
at Syracuse 01/23/2014 09:00 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.4
at Virginia 02/02/2014 13:00 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.9 2 0 1 0 0 2 1.5
Duke 02/06/2014 15:00 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 1.7 2 0 0 0 0 3 1.7
at Maryland 02/09/2014 14:00 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.6 3 1 3 1 0 2 1.7
at Pittsburgh 02/16/2014 14:00 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 1.7 1 0 1 0 0 2 1.7
Boston College 02/20/2014 12:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 1.8 0 2 1 0 2 0 1.6
Florida St. 02/23/2014 10:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 0 1 1.8 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.5
at Virginia Tech 02/27/2014 01:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.4
vs Virginia Tech 03/05/2014 21:00 3-6 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 3 1 4 1.8 1 0 2 0 0 6 1.7
vs Syracuse 03/06/2014 08:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.7 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.6
Totals 0 172:00 11-33 .333 0-1 .000 4-10 .400 13 14 27 1.7 16 3 14 2 8 26 1.6

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

16 10.8 1.6 33.3 0.0 40.0 1.7 0.2 0.9 0.2 0.5 0.1
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#15 JAMISON-MYERS, Nyilah
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Davidson 11/08/2013 09:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0.0
Wofford 11/10/2013 * 18:00 4-8 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 1.5 3 1 3 1 1 8 4.0
CSUN 11/17/2013 16:00 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.3 2 0 0 2 0 4 4.0
South Carolina 11/20/2013 24:00 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 5-6 .833 2 1 3 1.8 4 0 2 1 0 5 4.3
at South Fla. 11/24/2013 19:00 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 1 2 3 2.0 4 1 0 1 0 6 4.6
Radford 11/27/2013 16:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 3.8
North Florida 12/01/2013 12:00 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 4 5 2.4 0 0 0 0 1 5 4.0
at UNC Greensboro 12/05/2013 19:00 3-3 1.000 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 3 2 5 2.8 2 0 0 1 0 8 4.5
South Carolina St. 12/14/2013 15:00 7-8 .875 0-0 .000 3-5 .600 2 0 2 2.7 2 0 1 3 1 17 5.9
at UNLV 12/19/2013 * 13:00 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 2.6 2 0 0 0 1 6 5.9
vs Creighton 12/20/2013 03:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 0 0 2.4 1 0 1 0 0 0 5.4
vs Oregon St. 12/21/2013 20:00 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 3-8 .375 2 0 2 2.3 1 0 1 0 0 3 5.2
Middle Tenn. 12/29/2013 * 24:00 5-8 .625 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 2 5 2.5 5 1 2 0 0 10 5.5
at NJIT 01/02/2014 * 16:00 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 1 3 4 2.6 3 0 0 1 0 6 5.6
at Notre Dame 01/05/2014 * 34:00 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 2.7 4 0 2 0 1 6 5.6
Georgia Tech 01/08/2014 * 23:00 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.7 5 0 2 0 0 2 5.4
Pittsburgh 01/12/2014 20:00 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 1 6 7 2.9 2 0 3 2 1 8 5.5
at North Carolina 01/16/2014 * 21:00 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 2 3 5 3.1 4 0 1 0 0 1 5.3
Wake Forest 01/20/2014 * 27:00 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 5-6 .833 7 4 11 3.5 2 0 1 3 0 11 5.6
at Syracuse 01/23/2014 * 19:00 6-7 .857 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 1 1 2 3.4 4 1 2 0 1 14 6.0
Miami (FL) 01/26/2014 * 20:00 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 1 4 5 3.5 3 1 2 0 0 6 6.0
at Georgia Tech 01/30/2014 * 14:00 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 1 1 2 3.4 1 0 1 1 0 6 6.0
at Virginia 02/02/2014 * 11:00 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 2 3 5 3.5 1 0 1 2 0 4 5.9
Duke 02/06/2014 * 22:00 4-6 .667 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 3.4 4 0 1 0 0 9 6.0
at Maryland 02/09/2014 * 25:00 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 3.4 4 0 2 1 1 2 5.9
NC State 02/13/2014 * 35:00 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 2 3 5 3.4 2 1 0 2 1 4 5.8
at Pittsburgh 02/16/2014 * 30:00 8-11 .727 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 6 5 11 3.7 2 0 1 4 0 16 6.2
Boston College 02/20/2014 * 23:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 1 3 4 3.7 2 0 2 3 0 0 6.0
Florida St. 02/23/2014 20:00 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 4 2 6 3.8 4 0 0 1 0 3 5.9
at Virginia Tech 02/27/2014 * 27:00 1-7 .143 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 1 1 3.7 3 1 2 1 0 2 5.7
vs Virginia Tech 03/05/2014 * 27:00 6-11 .545 0-0 .000 7-9 .778 2 5 7 3.8 3 0 0 2 0 19 6.2
vs Syracuse 03/06/2014 * 33:00 6-10 .600 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 1 6 7 3.9 3 0 2 3 1 15 6.4
Totals 20 655:00 83-158 .525 0-0 .000 40-81 .494 52 73 125 3.9 85 8 35 37 11 206 6.4

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

32 20.5 6.4 52.5 0.0 49.4 3.9 0.3 1.1 0.2 0.3 1.2
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#20 GAILLARD, Jordan
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Wofford 11/10/2013 * 21:00 2-7 .286 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 3 3 6 6.0 0 0 1 0 0 6 6.0
CSUN 11/17/2013 20:00 1-4 .250 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 3.5 1 1 0 0 1 2 4.0
South Carolina 11/20/2013 14:00 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 3.0 0 0 1 0 0 4 4.0
at South Fla. 11/24/2013 * 20:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.3 0 1 0 0 0 0 3.0
Radford 11/27/2013 * 07:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 2.0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2.4
North Florida 12/01/2013 * 04:00 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0
at UNC Greensboro 12/05/2013 * 03:00 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.7
South Carolina St. 12/14/2013 * 12:00 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 1.6 0 1 0 0 0 2 1.8
at UNLV 12/19/2013 * 05:00 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.6
vs Oregon St. 12/21/2013 05:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.4
Middle Tenn. 12/29/2013 13:00 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.4 2 0 1 0 2 0 1.3
at NJIT 01/02/2014 14:00 3-3 1.000 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 1.4 1 0 0 0 0 8 1.8
at Notre Dame 01/05/2014 02:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.7
Georgia Tech 01/08/2014 02:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.6
at North Carolina 01/16/2014 11:00 2-2 1.000 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.2 0 0 0 0 0 6 1.9
Wake Forest 01/20/2014 12:00 2-3 .667 1-2 .500 0-2 .000 1 0 1 1.2 1 0 0 0 0 5 2.1
at Syracuse 01/23/2014 * 16:00 2-4 .500 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.2 1 2 1 0 0 6 2.3
Miami (FL) 01/26/2014 * 12:00 1-3 .333 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.2 0 0 0 0 0 3 2.3
at Georgia Tech 01/30/2014 * 08:00 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.1 0 0 0 0 2 0 2.2
at Virginia 02/02/2014 * 13:00 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 2.1
Duke 02/06/2014 * 06:00 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0
at Maryland 02/09/2014 * 19:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1.9
NC State 02/13/2014 * 06:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.8
at Pittsburgh 02/16/2014 04:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.8
Boston College 02/20/2014 * 20:00 1-4 .250 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 0 0 2 0 0 3 1.8
Florida St. 02/23/2014 * 12:00 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.7
at Virginia Tech 02/27/2014 * 09:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.7
vs Virginia Tech 03/05/2014 01:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.6
Totals 17 291:00 16-47 .340 12-38 .316 1-4 .250 10 17 27 1.0 9 5 8 0 7 45 1.6

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

28 10.4 1.6 34.0 31.6 25.0 1.0 0.2 0.3 0.6 0.3 0.0
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#21 DIXON, Nikki
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Davidson 11/08/2013 * 26:00 1-6 .167 0-2 .000 3-6 .500 0 2 2 2.0 5 1 6 0 3 5 5.0
Wofford 11/10/2013 28:00 3-9 .333 2-7 .286 6-7 .857 2 3 5 3.5 4 5 9 1 1 14 9.5
CSUN 11/17/2013 24:00 7-17 .412 3-7 .429 6-6 1.000 2 3 5 4.0 3 0 5 1 2 23 14.0
South Carolina 11/20/2013 * 01:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 3.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10.5
Radford 11/27/2013 20:00 0-4 .000 0-3 .000 4-4 1.000 2 5 7 3.8 0 4 4 0 1 4 9.2
North Florida 12/01/2013 08:00 1-5 .200 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 3.5 1 1 0 0 0 2 8.0
at UNC Greensboro 12/05/2013 31:00 4-11 .364 0-2 .000 3-4 .750 1 2 3 3.4 3 4 3 0 1 11 8.4
South Carolina St. 12/14/2013 25:00 4-8 .500 2-6 .333 2-2 1.000 0 4 4 3.5 2 6 2 0 1 12 8.9
at UNLV 12/19/2013 25:00 2-11 .182 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 2 1 3 3.4 3 3 6 0 0 5 8.4
vs Creighton 12/20/2013 21:00 1-3 .333 1-1 1.000 1-2 .500 1 5 6 3.7 3 1 1 2 1 4 8.0
vs Oregon St. 12/21/2013 28:00 5-12 .417 0-2 .000 4-8 .500 0 2 2 3.5 2 1 1 0 1 14 8.5
Middle Tenn. 12/29/2013 * 35:00 9-13 .692 2-3 .667 1-2 .500 2 0 2 3.4 2 3 2 1 3 21 9.6
at NJIT 01/02/2014 * 30:00 10-13 .769 0-0 .000 4-11 .364 1 3 4 3.5 1 5 0 1 3 24 10.7
at Notre Dame 01/05/2014 * 10:00 2-5 .400 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 1 3 4 3.5 5 2 2 0 0 5 10.3
Georgia Tech 01/08/2014 * 28:00 10-18 .556 0-1 .000 6-9 .667 2 2 4 3.5 3 1 4 0 5 26 11.3
Pittsburgh 01/12/2014 * 31:00 8-15 .533 2-4 .500 11-17 .647 4 7 11 4.0 4 2 4 0 1 29 12.4
at North Carolina 01/16/2014 * 31:00 9-19 .474 2-5 .400 1-3 .333 1 4 5 4.1 3 2 2 1 2 21 12.9
Wake Forest 01/20/2014 * 27:00 6-14 .429 0-2 .000 7-9 .778 2 2 4 4.1 5 1 5 0 3 19 13.3
at Syracuse 01/23/2014 * 36:00 8-14 .571 3-6 .500 2-2 1.000 2 7 9 4.3 3 8 8 2 0 21 13.7
Miami (FL) 01/26/2014 * 27:00 6-11 .545 1-1 1.000 6-11 .545 1 3 4 4.3 2 2 5 0 3 19 14.0
at Georgia Tech 01/30/2014 * 39:00 7-15 .467 0-2 .000 9-15 .600 1 5 6 4.4 4 3 2 1 4 23 14.4
at Virginia 02/02/2014 * 26:00 2-7 .286 2-4 .500 2-2 1.000 2 1 3 4.3 4 3 6 1 1 8 14.1
Duke 02/06/2014 * 35:00 3-12 .250 0-2 .000 4-4 1.000 2 2 4 4.3 3 7 4 1 2 10 13.9
at Maryland 02/09/2014 * 29:00 6-13 .462 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 3 3 4.3 2 3 7 1 1 13 13.9
NC State 02/13/2014 * 38:00 6-15 .400 0-2 .000 6-6 1.000 2 1 3 4.2 4 3 8 0 1 18 14.0
at Pittsburgh 02/16/2014 * 07:00 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 4.1 0 0 2 0 0 0 13.5
Boston College 02/20/2014 24:00 8-15 .533 0-1 .000 3-5 .600 2 4 6 4.2 1 4 2 0 4 19 13.7
Florida St. 02/23/2014 34:00 1-11 .091 0-1 .000 2-4 .500 0 2 2 4.1 3 4 5 2 2 4 13.4
at Virginia Tech 02/27/2014 28:00 3-8 .375 0-1 .000 7-9 .778 2 2 4 4.1 4 1 3 0 0 13 13.3
vs Virginia Tech 03/05/2014 * 33:00 5-10 .500 0-2 .000 12-15 .800 1 11 12 4.4 3 4 4 1 1 22 13.6
vs Syracuse 03/06/2014 * 38:00 5-15 .333 1-4 .250 4-4 1.000 1 3 4 4.4 3 1 7 0 0 15 13.7
Totals 19 823:00 142-332 .428 22-82 .268 118-171 .690 40 95 135 4.4 85 85 119 16 47 424 13.7

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

31 26.5 13.7 42.8 26.8 69.0 4.4 2.7 3.8 0.7 1.5 0.5
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#23 DUNN, Chancie
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Davidson 11/08/2013 25:00 4-9 .444 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.0 4 2 1 0 2 8 8.0
Wofford 11/10/2013 * 27:00 7-8 .875 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 3.0 3 4 4 1 2 15 11.5
CSUN 11/17/2013 * 21:00 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 2.7 1 0 6 0 0 8 10.3
South Carolina 11/20/2013 * 35:00 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.5 4 1 2 0 0 4 8.8
at South Fla. 11/24/2013 * 34:00 5-7 .714 1-1 1.000 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 2.6 0 2 4 2 1 13 9.6
Radford 11/27/2013 * 18:00 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 2 2 4 2.8 3 0 2 1 0 4 8.7
North Florida 12/01/2013 * 35:00 6-10 .600 1-2 .500 0-2 .000 0 2 2 2.7 2 3 1 2 1 13 9.3
at UNC Greensboro 12/05/2013 * 29:00 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 6 6 3.1 3 3 4 1 2 6 8.9
South Carolina St. 12/14/2013 * 26:00 4-7 .571 2-2 1.000 2-2 1.000 0 5 5 3.3 1 6 0 0 1 12 9.2
at UNLV 12/19/2013 * 30:00 3-6 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 3.4 1 2 3 1 1 6 8.9
vs Creighton 12/20/2013 * 30:00 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 3-4 .750 1 2 3 3.4 2 3 2 0 2 3 8.4
vs Oregon St. 12/21/2013 * 19:00 2-7 .286 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 3.4 1 0 0 0 0 4 8.0
Middle Tenn. 12/29/2013 * 29:00 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 3.4 0 1 5 1 3 2 7.5
at NJIT 01/02/2014 * 31:00 3-9 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 5 8 3.7 0 3 1 1 0 6 7.4
at Notre Dame 01/05/2014 * 29:00 5-10 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 3.6 1 0 2 0 0 10 7.6
Georgia Tech 01/08/2014 * 35:00 6-14 .429 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 0 1 3.4 2 3 3 1 0 14 8.0
Pittsburgh 01/12/2014 * 29:00 3-9 .333 0-2 .000 3-4 .750 1 2 3 3.4 2 4 2 2 0 9 8.1
at North Carolina 01/16/2014 * 23:00 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 3.3 0 2 2 0 0 4 7.8
Wake Forest 01/20/2014 30:00 1-9 .111 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 5 4 9 3.6 3 4 2 2 1 2 7.5
at Syracuse 01/23/2014 * 23:00 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 3 3 6 3.8 0 6 3 0 0 6 7.5
Miami (FL) 01/26/2014 * 27:00 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 2 0 2 3.7 1 3 1 2 2 6 7.4
at Georgia Tech 01/30/2014 * 33:00 4-9 .444 0-0 .000 4-5 .800 2 4 6 3.8 2 7 3 0 1 12 7.6
at Virginia 02/02/2014 * 21:00 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 5 5 3.8 3 2 7 1 0 2 7.3
Duke 02/06/2014 * 16:00 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 3.8 2 1 1 1 0 0 7.0
at Maryland 02/09/2014 * 33:00 5-13 .385 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 3.7 0 0 5 0 0 10 7.2
NC State 02/13/2014 * 38:00 5-10 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 3.6 0 4 2 0 4 10 7.3
at Pittsburgh 02/16/2014 * 26:00 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 3.6 3 3 2 0 2 6 7.2
Boston College 02/20/2014 * 33:00 10-18 .556 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 2 3 5 3.6 3 3 3 1 0 22 7.8
Florida St. 02/23/2014 * 37:00 3-9 .333 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 3.6 1 2 4 0 2 8 7.8
at Virginia Tech 02/27/2014 * 38:00 5-14 .357 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 3.6 1 1 3 0 2 10 7.8
vs Virginia Tech 03/05/2014 29:00 3-9 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 5 5 3.6 1 4 2 0 3 6 7.8
vs Syracuse 03/06/2014 28:00 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 3.6 1 2 2 0 0 6 7.7
Totals 28 917:00 106-252 .421 5-14 .357 30-38 .789 33 83 116 3.6 51 81 84 20 32 247 7.7

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

32 28.7 7.7 42.1 35.7 78.9 3.6 2.5 2.6 1.0 1.0 0.6
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Team Game-by-Game

All games
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as of Mar 30, 2021

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Davidson 11/08/2013 57-77 L 22-59 .373 1-10 .100 12-16 .750 13 21 34 34.0 19 6 17 6 8 57 57.0
Wofford 11/10/2013 72-50 W 27-56 .482 7-19 .368 11-14 .786 15 28 43 38.5 18 19 24 6 7 72 64.5
CSUN 11/17/2013 53-69 L 19-59 .322 3-12 .250 12-14 .857 13 23 36 37.7 16 7 21 5 6 53 60.7
South Carolina 11/20/2013 43-68 L 14-48 .292 3-7 .429 12-19 .632 10 17 27 35.0 17 7 11 2 5 43 56.3
at South Fla. 11/24/2013 68-63 W 27-49 .551 6-10 .600 8-12 .667 5 22 27 33.4 18 12 12 6 5 68 58.6
Radford 11/27/2013 41-39 W 16-43 .372 4-19 .211 5-12 .417 15 26 41 34.7 13 9 23 5 8 41 55.7
North Florida 12/01/2013 48-44 W 20-50 .400 3-15 .200 5-11 .455 5 24 29 33.9 12 10 10 5 9 48 54.6
at UNC Greensboro 12/05/2013 77-71 W 25-48 .521 2-8 .250 25-35 .714 12 26 38 34.4 22 14 16 3 6 77 57.4
South Carolina St. 12/14/2013 88-46 W 33-57 .579 12-22 .545 10-17 .588 14 30 44 35.4 14 24 12 7 8 88 60.8
at UNLV 12/19/2013 54-63 L 23-65 .354 8-23 .348 0-2 .000 20 14 34 35.3 20 17 14 1 5 54 60.1
vs Creighton 12/20/2013 56-52 W 19-46 .413 1-6 .167 17-30 .567 10 26 36 35.4 19 11 12 6 7 56 59.7
vs Oregon St. 12/21/2013 41-74 L 14-50 .280 0-5 .000 13-22 .591 13 19 32 35.1 17 4 6 1 2 41 58.2
Middle Tenn. 12/29/2013 51-76 L 23-56 .411 2-8 .250 3-5 .600 13 13 26 34.4 16 10 20 3 10 51 57.6
at NJIT 01/02/2014 84-37 W 35-62 .565 6-10 .600 8-21 .381 10 28 38 34.6 14 17 8 4 12 84 59.5
at Notre Dame 01/05/2014 51-71 L 22-49 .449 3-6 .500 4-6 .667 8 19 27 34.1 22 8 15 0 2 51 58.9
Georgia Tech 01/08/2014 68-89 L 25-55 .455 2-5 .400 16-24 .667 9 21 30 33.9 22 9 16 1 10 68 59.5
Pittsburgh 01/12/2014 77-67 W 24-52 .462 6-14 .429 23-35 .657 11 35 46 34.6 18 15 16 5 6 77 60.5
at North Carolina 01/16/2014 55-78 L 22-57 .386 4-13 .308 7-13 .538 9 16 25 34.1 15 11 15 1 5 55 60.2
Wake Forest 01/20/2014 61-68 L 21-70 .300 1-12 .083 18-26 .692 22 22 44 34.6 20 13 15 6 10 61 60.3
at Syracuse 01/23/2014 75-84 L 30-58 .517 7-18 .389 8-12 .667 13 24 37 34.7 22 27 22 3 5 75 61.0
Miami (FL) 01/26/2014 60-52 W 22-52 .423 4-8 .500 12-28 .429 10 32 42 35.0 17 13 16 4 8 60 61.0
at Georgia Tech 01/30/2014 80-79 Wot 28-64 .438 4-14 .286 20-34 .588 11 26 37 35.1 17 21 16 4 11 80 61.8
at Virginia 02/02/2014 43-80 L 15-49 .306 5-15 .333 8-12 .667 12 17 29 34.9 21 10 22 6 5 43 61.0
Duke 02/06/2014 51-78 L 17-52 .327 3-16 .188 14-16 .875 7 12 19 34.2 20 12 14 2 9 51 60.6
at Maryland 02/09/2014 43-95 L 20-49 .408 2-4 .500 1-2 .500 6 18 24 33.8 14 7 27 3 3 43 59.9
NC State 02/13/2014 63-69 Lot 27-55 .491 0-5 .000 9-12 .750 15 17 32 33.7 14 14 17 3 10 63 60.0
at Pittsburgh 02/16/2014 43-56 L 17-52 .327 1-4 .250 8-12 .667 17 22 39 33.9 17 8 14 6 5 43 59.4
Boston College 02/20/2014 72-67 W 28-59 .475 4-12 .333 12-18 .667 13 21 34 33.9 11 18 14 5 9 72 59.8
Florida St. 02/23/2014 43-59 L 15-47 .319 3-9 .333 10-17 .588 9 17 26 33.7 18 11 18 6 10 43 59.2
at Virginia Tech 02/27/2014 48-74 L 18-52 .346 2-6 .333 10-15 .667 6 19 25 33.4 16 7 11 1 4 48 58.9
vs Virginia Tech 03/05/2014 69-56 W 23-54 .426 2-7 .286 21-28 .750 9 32 41 33.6 16 13 11 3 7 69 59.2
vs Syracuse 03/06/2014 53-63 L 21-49 .429 2-12 .167 9-10 .900 7 22 29 33.5 15 10 15 3 4 53 59.0
Total 1888 712-1723 .413 113-354 .319 351-550 .638 362 709 1071 33.5 550 394 500 122 221 1888 59.0
Opponents 2114 751-1841 .408 194-587 .330 418-598 .699 479 757 1236 38.6 529 433 470 117 243 2114 66.1

Clemson Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

32 59.0 41.3 31.9 63.8 33.5 12.3 15.6 0.8 6.9 3.8



2013-14 Clemson Women's Basketball
Points-rebounds-assists

All games
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as of Mar 30, 2021

Opponent Date Score 1 2 3 5 12 13 14 15 20 21 23
TAY,CHARMA LINDSAY,CH HARRIS,ABR GRAMLICH,K PETTAWAY,Q CHATMAN,SA MOSLEY,PAI JAMISON-MY GAILLARD,J DIXON,NIKK DUNN,CHANC

DC 11/08/2013 57-77 L 4-6-1 12-3-0 2-0-1 3-1-0 17-15-0 6-2-0 DNP 0-0-1 DNP 5-2-1 8-2-2
WOF 11/10/2013 72-50 W 6-4-3 9-8-3 DNP 10-3-3 DNP 4-6-0 DNP 8-3-1 6-6-0 14-5-5 15-4-4
CSUN 11/17/2013 53-69 L 2-6-2 2-3-2 2-2-1 2-3-1 DNP 4-6-0 4-3-0 4-1-0 2-1-1 23-5-0 8-2-0
USC 11/20/2013 43-68 L 11-5-2 12-2-3 DNP 2-5-1 DNP 3-3-0 2-2-0 5-3-0 4-2-0 0-0-0 4-2-1
at USF 11/24/2013 68-63 W 21-12-4 5-1-3 DNP 14-1-1 DNP 9-3-0 DNP 6-3-1 0-0-1 DNP 13-3-2
Rad 11/27/2013 41-39 W 8-9-0 2-2-3 DNP 12-0-0 9-8-2 2-5-0 DNP 0-2-0 0-1-0 4-7-4 4-4-0
UNF 12/01/2013 48-44 W 15-3-0 2-4-5 DNP 3-5-1 4-2-0 4-1-0 DNP 5-5-0 0-1-0 2-2-1 13-2-3
at UNCG 12/05/2013 77-71 W 15-6-1 12-5-3 DNP 4-2-0 19-6-2 2-1-1 DNP 8-5-0 0-0-0 11-3-4 6-6-3
SCSt 12/14/2013 88-46 W 6-5-3 0-4-5 DNP 24-2-1 6-5-1 5-2-1 4-4-0 17-2-0 2-2-1 12-4-6 12-5-6
at UNLV 12/19/2013 54-63 L 2-7-5 0-3-3 DNP 25-3-1 4-4-1 6-0-2 DNP 6-2-0 0-0-0 5-3-3 6-4-2
vs CU 12/20/2013 56-52 W 11-6-2 3-2-4 DNP 4-5-0 22-9-1 9-2-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 4-6-1 3-3-3
vs OSU 12/21/2013 41-74 L 8-6-2 6-2-1 DNP 4-3-0 2-4-0 0-0-0 0-2-0 3-2-0 0-1-0 14-2-1 4-4-0
MTSU 12/29/2013 51-76 L DNP 6-3-4 DNP 0-2-1 12-7-0 DNP DNP 10-5-1 0-1-0 21-2-3 2-3-1
at NJIT 01/02/2014 84-37 W 6-5-1 11-1-8 DNP 14-2-0 9-9-0 DNP DNP 6-4-0 8-2-0 24-4-5 6-8-3
at ND 01/05/2014 51-71 L 8-3-1 4-0-5 DNP 13-4-0 5-8-0 DNP DNP 6-4-0 0-0-0 5-4-2 10-2-0
GaTech 01/08/2014 68-89 L 20-8-1 2-3-4 DNP 0-0-0 0-7-0 4-1-0 DNP 2-2-0 0-0-0 26-4-1 14-1-3
Pitt 01/12/2014 77-67 W 11-7-4 2-4-3 DNP 14-3-1 4-4-1 DNP DNP 8-7-0 DNP 29-11-2 9-3-4
at UNC 01/16/2014 55-78 L 10-2-2 3-1-5 DNP 2-0-0 DNP 8-2-0 DNP 1-5-0 6-1-0 21-5-2 4-2-2
Wake 01/20/2014 61-68 L 9-6-0 5-3-6 DNP 2-2-2 DNP 8-0-0 0-1-0 11-11-0 5-1-0 19-4-1 2-9-4
at Syr 01/23/2014 75-84 L DNP 8-3-7 DNP 5-0-1 13-5-2 2-0-0 0-2-0 14-2-1 6-1-2 21-9-8 6-6-6
Miami 01/26/2014 60-52 W 6-5-2 3-3-5 DNP 6-5-0 11-12-0 0-1-0 DNP 6-5-1 3-1-0 19-4-2 6-2-3
at GaTech 01/30/2014 80-79 Wot 8-3-2 1-4-6 DNP 12-4-1 18-7-2 DNP DNP 6-2-0 0-0-0 23-6-3 12-6-7
at UVa 02/02/2014 43-80 L 2-4-0 0-1-3 DNP 9-1-1 12-2-1 4-1-0 2-1-0 4-5-0 0-2-0 8-3-3 2-5-2
Duke 02/06/2014 51-78 L 2-1-2 8-2-0 DNP 9-0-0 10-4-2 DNP 3-0-0 9-1-0 0-0-0 10-4-7 0-2-1
at MD 02/09/2014 43-95 L DNP 2-7-3 DNP 6-1-0 8-6-0 DNP 2-1-1 2-3-0 0-0-0 13-3-3 10-2-0
NCSU 02/13/2014 63-69 Lot 2-2-1 12-4-3 DNP 0-2-1 17-7-1 DNP DNP 4-5-1 0-0-0 18-3-3 10-2-4
at Pitt 02/16/2014 43-56 L 4-5-1 7-5-2 DNP 3-0-1 5-4-1 DNP 2-3-0 16-11-0 0-1-0 0-2-0 6-3-3
BC 02/20/2014 72-67 W DNP 2-5-7 DNP 15-1-2 11-3-0 DNP 0-3-2 0-4-0 3-1-0 19-6-4 22-5-3
FSU 02/23/2014 43-59 L DNP 2-0-4 DNP 11-2-0 14-9-1 DNP 1-1-0 3-6-0 0-1-0 4-2-4 8-2-2
at Hokies 02/27/2014 48-74 L DNP 9-1-4 DNP 6-3-0 8-7-0 DNP 0-0-0 2-1-1 0-1-0 13-4-1 10-4-1
vs Hokies 03/05/2014 69-56 W DNP 3-4-4 DNP 6-3-0 7-6-1 DNP 6-4-0 19-7-0 0-0-0 22-12-4 6-5-4
vs Syr 03/06/2014 53-63 L DNP 6-2-4 DNP 3-4-2 8-5-1 DNP 0-0-0 15-7-0 DNP 15-4-1 6-3-2



2013-14 Clemson Women's Basketball
Opponents Game-by-Game

All games
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Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Davidson 11/08/2013 57-77 L 23-52 .442 10-15 .667 21-26 .808 11 26 37 37.0 12 16 16 4 6 77 77.0
Wofford 11/10/2013 72-50 W 13-61 .213 6-27 .222 18-22 .818 21 16 37 37.0 19 7 21 3 4 50 63.5
CSUN 11/17/2013 53-69 L 26-60 .433 9-23 .391 8-13 .615 13 27 40 38.0 12 17 21 5 11 69 65.3
South Carolina 11/20/2013 43-68 L 26-57 .456 4-16 .250 12-18 .667 19 30 49 40.8 13 14 12 5 6 68 66.0
at South Fla. 11/24/2013 68-63 W 21-63 .333 3-23 .130 18-23 .783 21 18 39 40.4 15 13 9 4 6 63 65.4
Radford 11/27/2013 41-39 W 15-55 .273 4-19 .211 5-6 .833 15 15 30 38.7 13 9 15 0 9 39 61.0
North Florida 12/01/2013 48-44 W 17-54 .315 6-20 .300 4-8 .500 15 30 45 39.6 15 12 19 1 6 44 58.6
at UNC Greensboro 12/05/2013 77-71 W 22-54 .407 10-21 .476 17-24 .708 9 15 24 37.6 28 11 13 2 8 71 60.1
South Carolina St. 12/14/2013 88-46 W 16-57 .281 5-22 .227 9-14 .643 14 14 28 36.6 15 7 15 0 10 46 58.6
at UNLV 12/19/2013 54-63 L 21-43 .488 4-11 .364 17-25 .680 11 23 34 36.3 9 14 15 4 4 63 59.0
vs Creighton 12/20/2013 56-52 W 20-54 .370 5-25 .200 7-15 .467 12 25 37 36.4 22 16 12 2 8 52 58.4
vs Oregon St. 12/21/2013 41-74 L 23-54 .426 13-28 .464 15-22 .682 17 28 45 37.1 17 11 9 4 2 74 59.7
Middle Tenn. 12/29/2013 51-76 L 27-54 .500 7-19 .368 15-20 .750 17 22 39 37.2 13 13 19 3 13 76 60.9
at NJIT 01/02/2014 84-37 W 13-50 .260 4-11 .364 7-15 .467 13 26 39 37.4 17 6 23 5 3 37 59.2
at Notre Dame 01/05/2014 51-71 L 25-55 .455 2-10 .200 19-27 .704 16 20 36 37.3 12 15 7 4 6 71 60.0
Georgia Tech 01/08/2014 68-89 L 32-58 .552 3-10 .300 22-30 .733 13 24 37 37.3 22 13 15 5 9 89 61.8
Pittsburgh 01/12/2014 77-67 W 22-63 .349 5-21 .238 18-21 .857 8 22 30 36.8 24 12 9 3 9 67 62.1
at North Carolina 01/16/2014 55-78 L 31-56 .554 7-19 .368 9-13 .692 9 31 40 37.0 16 18 14 5 7 78 63.0
Wake Forest 01/20/2014 61-68 L 24-58 .414 4-15 .267 16-19 .842 13 33 46 37.5 21 12 22 12 7 68 63.3
at Syracuse 01/23/2014 75-84 L 28-70 .400 8-25 .320 20-29 .690 23 19 42 37.7 15 16 9 4 13 84 64.3
Miami (FL) 01/26/2014 60-52 W 17-66 .258 3-23 .130 15-19 .789 20 28 48 38.2 25 6 16 4 7 52 63.7
at Georgia Tech 01/30/2014 80-79 Wot 28-65 .431 9-15 .600 14-19 .737 12 32 44 38.5 27 14 21 5 6 79 64.4
at Virginia 02/02/2014 43-80 L 31-63 .492 7-13 .538 11-19 .579 19 23 42 38.6 12 18 9 0 10 80 65.1
Duke 02/06/2014 51-78 L 28-49 .571 4-11 .364 18-27 .667 15 29 44 38.8 17 18 21 4 11 78 65.6
at Maryland 02/09/2014 43-95 L 39-69 .565 5-11 .455 12-19 .632 17 23 40 38.9 9 29 10 5 12 95 66.8
NC State 02/13/2014 63-69 Lot 28-62 .452 7-22 .318 6-9 .667 18 15 33 38.7 12 19 16 5 6 69 66.9
at Pittsburgh 02/16/2014 43-56 L 14-43 .326 9-18 .500 19-24 .792 9 21 30 38.3 15 11 9 4 9 56 66.5
Boston College 02/20/2014 72-67 W 25-54 .463 9-22 .409 8-12 .667 10 20 30 38.0 17 17 17 7 11 67 66.5
Florida St. 02/23/2014 43-59 L 23-67 .343 3-14 .214 10-14 .714 30 26 56 38.7 15 13 21 0 8 59 66.2
at Virginia Tech 02/27/2014 48-74 L 28-58 .483 7-14 .500 11-17 .647 14 31 45 38.9 13 16 9 1 4 74 66.5
vs Virginia Tech 03/05/2014 69-56 W 22-59 .373 5-20 .250 7-13 .538 8 26 34 38.7 24 10 13 5 4 56 66.2
vs Syracuse 03/06/2014 53-63 L 23-58 .397 7-24 .292 10-16 .625 17 19 36 38.6 13 10 13 2 8 63 66.1
Total 2114 751-1841 .408 194-587 .330 418-598 .699 479 757 1236 38.6 529 433 470 117 243 2114 66.1
Clemson 1888 712-1723 .413 113-354 .319 351-550 .638 362 709 1071 33.5 550 394 500 122 221 1888 59.0

Opponents Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

32 66.1 40.8 33.0 69.9 38.6 13.5 14.7 0.9 7.6 3.7
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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Clemson 0 0 0 0 0 0
Opponents 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Team
Total 0 0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Opponents 0 0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Team Statistics
CLEM OPP

Scoring 0 0
Points per game 0.0 0.0
Scoring margin 0.0 -

Field goals-att 0-0 0-0
Field goal pct .000 .000

3 point fg-att 0-0 0-0
3-point FG pct .000 .000
3-pt FG made per game 0.0 0.0

Free throws-att 0-0 0-0
Free throw pct .000 .000
F-Throws made per game 0.0 0.0

Rebounds 0 0
Rebounds per game 0.0 0.0
Rebounding margin 0.0 -

Assists 0 0
Assists per game 0.0 0.0

Turnovers 0 0
Turnovers per game 0.0 0.0
Turnover margin 0.0 -
Assist/turnover ratio 0.0 0.0

Steals 0 0
Steals per game 0.0 0.0

Blocks 0 0
Blocks per game 0.0 0.0

Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 0 -

Attendance 0 0
Home games-Avg/Game 0-0 0-0
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.


